Features
POC-W243L
Specifications
M/B (2 in 1) PCM-8721
CPU Intel Kaby Lake Core i5-7300U
Optional Intel Celeron 3965U
Memory 1 x DDR4 SODIMM slot (Default 4GB; Up to 16GB)
Optional 2x slot Up to 32GB

All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Last updated: 17-Mar-2020
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU
POC-W243L-B00D-ACE Core i5 7300U
POC-W243L-C00D-ACE Celeron 3965U
POC-W243L-B00D-BCE Core i5 7300U
POC-W243L-C00D-BCE Celeron 3965U
DRAM
4G
4G
4G
4G
Touch Panel
P-CAP
P-CAP
P-CAP
P-CAP
COM Port
N/A
N/A
2x RS-232
2x RS-232
SODIMM Slot
1x slot
1x slot
2x slot
2x slot
SATA
1x slot
1x slot
2x slot
2x slot
Unit: mmDimensions
POC-W243L
I/O Ports Function Key
Power
1 3 52 4 6
576.3 68.1
38
5.
7
14
3 100.0
75.0
10
0.
0
75
.0
Unit: mm
Accessories
Part Number Description
PDC-W215-STAND-H3E PDC-W215 STAND_H3-741L type_6~12kg Black
1702002600 Power Cord UL 3P 10A 125V 183cm
1702002605 Power Cord EU 3P 10A 250V 183cm
1700018704 Power Cord BSI 2P 10A 250V 180cm
1700009652 Power Cord CCC 3P 10A 250V 187cm
Optional Modules
Part Number Description
POC-W213L-WF3E 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac,QCA6174A,2T2R,w/BT4.1,M.2 2230
POC-W213L-WF2E Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC 8265
For information about RFID module.&COM RS232 function,Please contact Advantech
Sales team.
1. DC in
2. 2 x USB 3.0 Ports; 2 x USB 2.0 Ports